
Risk Insurance Review 

PID #: 

Dept:  

History: 

 Risk #: 

Add'l Language/  ExclusionsLimits JustificationCoverage

Reviewer 
Comments:

Project 
Detail:

Reviewer: Manager:Date: Date:

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance 
certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor’s responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.

Risk Management - Insurance & Contractual Risk Transfer Rev. 11.13.23

Insurance Required:

Type of Review:

Amount:

Review Title: 

Granicus/SP#: 

Point of Contact: 

Dates/Term: 

Partners/Vendors: 

Additional Insureds Required: 

PE to PE, §768.28 Language: 

rskdv12
Line

rskdv12
Line


	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 25-0458D
	PID: 004150A
	Point of Contact: Marcella Faucette
	DatesTerm: 
	History: 24-2142A; 25-0206D
	PartnersVendors: AC Skytown Site C, LLC
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: 
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: 
	JustificationChoose an item_4: If it's in a designated flood zone
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5: 
	JustificationChoose an item_5: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 5/22/25 - Reviewed Staff Report and attachments and attached similar review for reference. Added additional requirements shown in Agency Agreement.   The Insurance coverages and limits in the agency agreement are acceptable to Risk.  

	Notes: Approval and execution by the County Administrator of an Agency Agreement, Land Use Restriction Agreement (LURA), Mortgage and Promissory Note, and Subordination Agreement with AC Skytown Site C, LLC for an affordable housing new construction project known as Skytown Apartments.
· The new construction project will include 401 multi-family rental housing units. 121 units will be restricted for workforce households as follows: (60) units for 80.0% Area Median Income (AMI) or below, and (61) units for 120.0% AMI or below.
· The project was approved by the Board of County Commissioners (Board) on January 14, 2025 (Granicus Item #24-2142A), for up to $5.5M of Penny IV funding for the construction of the affordable housing project. 
· The LURA associated with the project will restrict (121) units for a 50-year affordability period.
· The total development cost is estimated to be $120,389,082.83. Other sources of funding include Sponsor and Limited Partner Equity ($45,889,082.83), Permanent Debt Financing ($64.5M) and City of St. Petersburg ($4.5M). 
· The project is located at 3201 34th St S. in St. Petersburg, FL.
· Including this item, the total amount of Penny IV affordable housing funds committed is $80,446,901.00 out of the $98,000,000.00 currently estimated in all ten years of Penny IV. 
· Funding for this project is included in the FY25-FY30 Capital Improvement Program plan under the Penny IV Affordable Housing Program (project 004150A). This project is funded by Local Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny for Pinellas), as part of the 8.3% countywide investment for Economic Development and Housing, half of which, or 4.15%, is set aside for housing specifically.
	Reviewer: Laura Averill
	Manager: Valerie Edmons
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [WC/EL]
	1: [CGL]
	2: [Property]
	3: [Flood]
	4: [Builders Risk]
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 5500000
	Review Title: Affordable Housing Funding Agreements with AC Skytown Site C, LLC for Skytown Apartments.
	Insurance Required: [Yes]
	Today_af_date: 05/22/25
	Today1_af_date: 5/22/25
	Risk#: 2534765
	Dept: [Housing & Comm Dev]
	Review Type: [Funding Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [Select]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [$500K/$500K/$500K]
	1: [$1M/$2M]
	2: [Replacement Cost]
	3: [Replacement Cost]
	4: [Maximum Price of Construction]
	5: []
	6: []





